

**BLUE STAR**

AIRCONDITIONING SYSTEMS

DECCANAIR CONDITIONERS PVT LTD

PROJECT- GVRC 2727 BUILDING				DATE:30-04-2025	
S.NO	DESCRIPTION OF THE EQUIPMENTS	UNITS	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
A	VRF INDOOR AND OUTDOOR UNITS				
1	Supply of BLUE STAR Modulating outdoor units, with scroll compressor with variable speed Inverter compressor, special pre-coated fins, panel, corrosion resistant coated condenser, inverter based condenser fan				
1.1	10HP SIDE DISCHARGE ODU	NO'S	1	149856	₹ 1,49,856
2	Supply of Cassette Unit Indoor Units of the following actual capacities. The scope includes required supports with necessary Panels, bolts, screws & nuts etc,				
2.1	3.2TR CASSETTE UNIT	NO'S	1	37296	₹ 37,296
2.3	2.0TR CASSETTE UNIT	NO'S	3	32592	₹ 97,776
3	Supply of Remote Controls for the above indoor units				
3.1	Cordless Remote	NO'S	4	800	₹ 3,200
4	Supply of required number of Refnet Joints for all the above Indoor & Outdoor units	NO'S	3	3500	₹ 10,500
SUB TOTAL AMOUNT-A					₹ 2,98,628
GST@28%					₹ 83,616
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING GST					₹ 3,82,244
TERMS AND CONDITIONS:					
WARRENTY- 12 MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF COMMISSIONING					
Payment Terms For Machines					
50% Advance Along with P.O and 50% Prior before the delivery of units					
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
B	VRF ANCILLARY WORKS				
1	Installation, Nitrogen Pressure Testing & Commissioning of Bluestar Variable Refrigerant Flow Outdoor package consisting of compressors,condensers,fans,control panels,vibration isolation pads etc., as per specifications of following capacities				
1.1	10HP SIDE DISCHARGE ODU	Nos	1	₹ 6,000	₹ 6,000
2	Installation,Testing & Commissioning of Bluestar Variable Refrigerant Flow Indoor units, includes required support,shifting,etc.				
2.1	4-WAY CASSETTE	NO'S	4	₹ 3,500	₹ 14,000
3	Supply,Installation,Testing and Commissioning of initial charge of refrigerant gas-R410a	LOT	1	₹ 5,500	₹ 5,500
4	Supply & Installation of of Hard copper REFRIGERANT PIPING of various sizes with necessary supports, fittings, interconnecting the liquid and suction lines between the VRF aircooled outdoor units and the indoor units. Both the suction and liquid lines shall be insulated with 19mm thick closed cell insulation for above 25mm dia , 13mm thick for pipes below 25mm dia. (AS PER ACTUALS)	RMT	50	₹ 1,600	₹ 80,000
5	Supply & Installation of 2C x 0.75 sq. mm. unarmoured copper cable in 20 mm dia PVC conduit for communication between indoor and outdoor units of VRF system(AS PER ACTUALS)	RMT	60	₹ 160	₹ 9,600
6	Supply & Instllation of UPVC drain ping with supports, clamps				
6.1	25MM/32MM DIAMETER(AS PER ACTUALS)	RMT	30	₹ 180	₹ 5,400
10	Lifting Shifting of ODU	Nos	1	6000	6000
11	Outdoor Structure Work	KG	R/0	₹ 165	
SUB TOTAL AMOUNT-B					₹ 1,26,500
GST@18%					₹ 22,770
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING GST					₹ 1,49,270
TOTAL AMOUNT (A+B)					₹ 5,31,514
TERMS AND CONDITIONS:					
1.COPPER PIPE,CABLE,DRAIN PIPE AND DUCTING MATERIAL WILL BE AS PER ACTUALS.					
PAYMENT TERMS FOR LOWSIDE:					
1. 50% ALONG WITH PURCHASE ORDER AND 50% AT THE TIME OF WORK ON PROGRESS OR MATERIAL AT SITE OR INSTALLATION OF UNITS AND 10% ON COMMISSIONING OF UNITS					
EXCLUSIONS:					
OUR SCOPE OF WORK WILL NOT INCLUDE ANY KIND OF CIVIL WORK,CARPENTARY WORK,CEILING, CHIPPING WORK,SCAFFOLDING,TERMINATION OF ELECTRICAL POWER WITH EARTHLING OUR ODU UNITS/PANEL BOARDS ETC.					

Branch Office : 6-3-252/a/12 Erramanzil Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500082 Ph-040-23394600
deccan.entr@gmail.com